Recad #5 13 3/28/11

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
05/06/	2011 ii			
Résub 5/6/11				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent	documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies, 103624	Yes			
GRUNDENS USA, LTD.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: MICHAEL JACK 50N			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 27670 LOFALL CT.			
☑ Corporation- State: WASHINGTON	City: POULSBO			
Other	State: WASHINGTON			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country UNITED STATES Zip. 98370			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 28, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Individual Other Citizenship Other			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
	i identification of description of the mademark.			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILING 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7 date JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILING 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SCOTT R REID Internal Address: SUITE 200 Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Add JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILING 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SCOTT R REID Internal Address: SUITE 200 Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7 date JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILINGS). South Field State: Michigan Zip: 48076	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7 date JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER Filing Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SCOTT R Reid Internal Address: SUITE 200 Street Address: 2/650 W. Eleven Mile Rd. City: South Field State: Michigan Zip: 48076 Phone Number: 248 353-4565	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7 date JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILINGS) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scutt R Reid Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd. City: South Field State: Michigan Zip: 48076 Phone Number: 248 353 - 41565 Fax Number: 248 353 - 5243	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Adde JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R Reid Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd. City: South Field State: Michigan zip: 48076 Phone Number: 248 353 - 4565 Fax Number: 248 353 - 5243 Email Address: Scott reid & address	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7 date JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SER, NO. 85092475 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIND BUSTER FILINGS) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scutt R Reid Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd. City: South Field State: Michigan Zip: 48076 Phone Number: 248 353 - 41565 Fax Number: 248 353 - 5243	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Adde JULY 26, 2010 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ATTACHMENT

RECORDATION OF TRADEMARKS - USPTO REGISTRATIONS TO BE RECORDED

Grundens USA, Ltd. to Michael Jackson

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
77886436	G & Design	December 4, 2009

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
3209884	EAT FISH	November 10, 2003
3403619	EAT CRAB	August 25, 2006
3501616	EAT TUNA	February 14, 2008
3403617	EAT SCALLOPS	August 25, 2006
3403607	EAT LOBSTER	August 24, 2006
3501623	LOBSTER IS GOOD	February 14, 2008
3501621	CRAB IS GOOD	February 14, 2008
3501617	FISH IS GOOD	February 14, 2008
3810605	WEATHER WATCH	November 10, 2009
3888809	WEATHER-BOSS	November 10, 2009
2894212	HERKULES	August 29, 2002
2898629	BRIGG	August 29, 2002
3185197	HARVESTOR	April 26,2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0030 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS Grundens USA, Ltd, a Washington corporation, having an address of P.O.

Box 2068, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks listed below (the "Marks"), and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the Registrant and or Applicant of the US trademark

registrations and applications referenced below in connection with the Marks and filed

with the US Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS Michael Jackson, an individual having an address of 27670 Lofall Ct.,

Poulsbo, Washington 98370 ("Assignee") is using and desires to obtain exclusive

ownership of the Marks for all goods and services,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of

which is mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and

interest Assignor has in said Marks, along with any and all registrations and pending

applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks

and the registration of the Marks. Said Marks include

WIND BUSTER - US. Trademark Ser. No. 85092475

EAT FISH – US Trademark Reg. No. 3209884

EAT CRAB – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403619

EAT TUNA – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501616

EAT SCALLOPS – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403617

l

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0031 EAT LOBSTER – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3403607

LOBSTER IS GOOD – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501623

CRAB IS GOOD – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501621

FISH IS GOOD – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3501617

WEATHER WATCH – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3810605

WEATHER-BOSS – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3888809

HERKULES – US. Trademark Reg. No. 2894212

BRIGG – US. Trademark Reg. No. 2898629

HARVESTOR – US. Trademark Reg. No. 3185197

G & Fish Des. – US. Trademark Ser. No. 77886436

Dated this 28th day of January, 2011

Assignor: Grundens USA, Ltd. by: Michael Jackson, President

Assigned: Michaet Jackson